Advanced Monolithic Systems, Inc.    6680B Sierra Lane, Dublin, CA  94568   Phone (925) 556-9090   Fax (925) 556-9140
  Advanced                                                     LP2950/LP2951
  Monolithic                           100mA LOW DROPOUT VOLTAGE REGULATOR
  Systems
FEATURES APPLICATIONS
•• 5V, 3.3V, and 3V Versions at 100mA Output Current •• Battery Powered Systems
•• High Accuracy Output Voltage •• Portable Consumer Equipment
•• Extremely  Low Quiescent Current •• Cordless Telephones

The LP2951 device may be pin-strapped for a 5V, 3.3V, or 3V output, or programmed from 1.24V to 29V with an external
pair of resistors.
ORDERING INFORMATION         PIN CONNECTION
PACKAGE TYPE OPERATING
TO-92 8 LEAD PDIP  8 LEAD SOIC TEMP. RANGE
  LP2950ACN-X LP2951ACP-X LP2951ACS-X IND.
  LP2950CN-X LP2951CP-X LP2951CS-X IND
   X = 3.3V, or 3V
8L SOIC/ 8L PDIP
1
2
8
4
3
7
5
6 VTAP
ERROR
FEEDBACK
OUTPUT
SENSE
SHUTDOWN
INPUT
GROUND
Top View
TO-92
OUTPUT INPUT
GND
Bottom View
Advanced Monolithic Systems, Inc.    6680B Sierra Lane, Dublin, CA  94568   Phone (925) 556-9090   Fax (925) 556-9140
LP2950/LP2951
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (Note 1)
Input Supply Voltage -0.3 to +30V   Wave   4 seconds,  260°C
SHUTDOWN Input Voltage,   Infrared   4 seconds,  240°C
   Error Comparator Output   Vapor Phase 4 seconds,  219°C
   Voltage,(Note 9) ESD                       TBD
FEEDBACK Input Voltage  -1.5 to +30V
    (Note 9)  (Note 10) OPERATING RATINGS  (Note 1)
Power Dissipation Internally Limited
Junction Temperature +150°C  Max. Input Supply Voltage 30V
Storage Temperature -65°C to  +150°C Junction Temperature Range
Soldering Dwell Time, Temperature    (TJ) (Note 8)
LP2950AC-XX, LP2950C-XX
LP2951AC-XX, LP2951C-XX -40°C to  +125°C
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS at Vs=Vout+1V, Ta=25°C, unless otherwise noted.
Parameter Conditions
(Note 2)
LP2950AC